Trade and other payables 8,345,358 8,345,358  5,642,814 2,702,544   -   -

 25,258,571 29,414,436  9,842,123 7,785,591 3,695,392 8,091,330

31 December 2019

Bank overdraft 692,444 692,444 692,444 - -   -
Borrowings 16,189,780 22,351,582 1,949,679 5,025,217 4,805,655 10,571,031

Customers deposits 1,331,561 1,331,561 1,331,561 - -   -

Trade and other payables 7,771,924 7,771,924 5,954,770 1,817,154   -   -

 25,985,709 32,147,511 9,928,454 6,842,371 4,805,655 10,571,031

iii. Market risk

Interest rate risk

   2020  2019

 Interest Interest rate
Carrying
amount Interest rate

Carrying
amount

Cash in bank Fixed 0%-1.0% 7,268,514 0%-1.0% 8,087,551

Overdraft Fixed 9.20% (189,897) 9.20% (692,444)

Leases  Fixed 0.74% - 2.29% (2,196,165) 0.74% - 2.29% (2,193,469)

Borrowings Variable 2.97%-3.80% (15,462,719) 2.97%-4.80% (16,189,780)

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
Cash flow interest rate risk arises from borrowings with variable interest rate. The Company
has borrowings carrying interest rates based on LIBOR. The cash flow interest rate risk
sensitivity which is consistent with prior year is shown below in case there is a 10%
increase/decrease in interest rate.

 2020 2019

 At required
rate

+10%
increase

-10%
decrease

At required
rate

+10%
increase

-10%
decreas

e

CDB – 8OR/ANG 208,058 228,864 187,252 293,640 323,004 264,276

CDB – 6OR/ANG 339,315 373,246 305,384 352,035 387,239 316,832

 547,373 602,110 492,636 645,675 710,243 581,108

Price risk
Price risk is the possibility that equity prices will fluctuate affecting the fair value of equity
investments. The Company is not exposed to price risk as it does not have equity investments.

ANGUILLA ELECTRICITY COMPANY LIMITED
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
December 31, 2020

(Expressed in Eastern Caribbean Dollars (EC$))

46

28. Financial instruments (continued)

iv. Fair value
The table below sets out fair values of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities as at the
reporting date.

  2020  2019

Carrying
amount Fair values

Carrying
amount  Fair values

Trade and other receivables 11,582,697 11,582,697 13,366,824 13,366,824

Cash 7,268,514 7,268,514 8,087,551 8,087,551

 18,851,211 18,851,211 21,454,375 21,454,375

Overdraft 189,897 189,897 692,444 692,444

Borrowings 15,462,719 19,618,585 16,189,780 18,738,537

Consumers’ deposits 1,260,597 1,260,597 1,331,561 1,331,561

Trade and other payables 8,345,358 8,345,358 7,771,924 7,771,924

 25,258,571 29,414,437 25,985,709 28,534,466

The basis for the determination of the fair values is discussed in detail in Note 5 to the
financial statements.

29. Related party transactions

Identification of related party
A party is related to the Company if:

(i) Directly or indirectly the party:
▪ Controls, is controlled by, or is under common control with the Company;
▪ Has interest in the Company that gives it significant influence over the Company; or;
▪ Has joint control over the Company.

(ii) The party is a member of the key management personnel of the Company. These include the
Chief Executive Officer, the Chief Financial Officer, the Systems Control Engineer, the